

&
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19115/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 06/02/2012 in CMA No.4142/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

R.SRINIVAS KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.SHAMETHA

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Zain, Adv.
Mr. Shriram Prarakkar, Adv.
Mr. M. Seshagiri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though we do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned judgment on merits, but in view of the submissions of learned counsel for the petitioner that there is some possibility of an amicable settlement if the case is referred for mediation, limited to this question, let notice issue. Notice shall issue on petitioner's depositing in this Court an amount of Rs.10,000/- towards the travel and stay expenses of the respondent. As and when the respondent enters appearance, the said amount shall be released to her.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|Court Master

| |(KUSUM GULATI)
| |Court Master

|