

|
ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19115/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2012 in CMA No.4142/2003 of the
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

R.SRINIVAS KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.SHAMETHA

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Seshagiri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though served, no body appears for the respondent.

Leave granted.

Looking into the facts of the case, it is directed that the
appeal should be notified for final hearing in the first week of
August, 2013 and the respondent be informed accordingly.

| (N. ANNAPURNA)

| AR-cum-PS

| | (USHA SHARMA)

| | COURT MASTER