

W.L. No. : 20/2015

COURT NO. 10

ITEM NO. : 33

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 4696 OF 2013.

R.SRINIVAS KUMAR

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

R.SHAMETHA

..RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and order dated 6th February, 2012, of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in C.M.A. no. 4142 of 2003.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that the sole respondent in the appeal above-mentioned is represented by Mr. Jayant K.Mehta, Advocate.

Service is complete.

In compliance of Circulars dated 3rd December, 2014 and 5th December, 2014, Original Records have been sent back.

It is further submitted that counsel for parties have not filed statement of case so far.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 25th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Advocate
127, Lawyers Chambers
2. Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Advocate
117, Lawyers Chambers, C.K. Daftary

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR