

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 4696/2013

R.SRINIVAS KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.SHAMETHA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 06/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhavi Khare, Adv.
For Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the course of arguments, learned counsel for the parties have not disputed the fact that both the appellant and the respondent have been living separately since 1999.

submission has also been made that there is an irretrievable break down in the marriage and the dispute could be settled by offering permanent alimony.

We, therefore, direct learned counsel appearing for the respondent to seek instructions as to the terms of settlement, if the respondent-wife agrees for that. Lear

counsel for the respondent prays for one week's time to seek instructions. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

Signature Not Verified

List this matter on 13th August, 2015.

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.08.08
11:37:37 IST
Reason:

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.