

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.4696/2013

R.SRINIVAS KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.SHAMETHA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 20/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Khare, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLet this matter be listed at 2 P.M. on 17.09.2015. On that
day, both the parties shall appear in person before this Court.(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master