

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4696/2013

R.SRINIVAS KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.SHAMETHA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 31/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Madhavi Khare, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post on 21.04.2016.

The parties are at liberty to file additional documents.

The learned counsel for both sides also submit that they would file a brief note indicating the chronological events, as available from the evidence of both the sides.

The above documents be filed within two weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Sr. P.A. (Renu Diwan)

Court Master