

LISTED ON : 21.04.2016  
COURT NO. 9  
ITEM NO. : 113

SECTION XII-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 4696 OF 2013.**

R.SRINIVAS KUMAR

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

R.SHAMETHA

..RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17<sup>th</sup> September, 2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order :

“Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that in the meanwhile, the matter may be referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.

Accordingly, we refer the matter to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

We direct the parties to appear before the Mediation Centre on 30.10.2015. The Mediator would endeavour to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties and send the Report to this Court.

List the matter after three months along with Mediation Report.”

Subsequently, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :

“Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Post on 15.03.2016 on top of the list.

The parties are directed to appear before the Court.”

Subsequently, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :

“Post on 21.04.2016.

The parties are at liberty to file additional documents.

The learned counsel for both sides also submit that they would file a brief note indicating the chronological events, as available from the evidence of both the sides.

The above documents be filed within two weeks.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order dated 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2016, Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Advocate for the Appellant has on 13<sup>th</sup> April, 2016 filed chronological list of events and documents i.e. Annexure-A.I to Annexure-A.II and the same are being circulated herewith containing Page Nos. 1 to 113 (Seperate Volume) for perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that the Supreme Court Mediation Centre vide its letter dated 18<sup>th</sup> December, 2015 forwarded the non settled Mediation Report dated 18<sup>th</sup> December, 2015. (A copy of the said report is enclosed herewith)

It is also submitted that the sole respondent in the appeal above-mentioned is represented by Mr. Jayant K.Mehta, Advocate.

Service is complete.

In compliance of Circulars dated 3<sup>rd</sup> December, 2014 and 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2014, Original Records have been sent back.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for parties have not filed statement of case so far.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 18<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Advocate  
127, Lawyers Chambers (old)
2. Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Advocate  
117, Lawyers Chambers, C.K. Daftary Block

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR