

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4696/2013

R.SRINIVAS KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.SHAMETHA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 24/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Devahuti Jamuli, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On joint request of the parties, post on 21.09.2016.

(Rajni Mukhi)
SR. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR