

\230ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4696/2013

R.SRINIVAS KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.SHAMETHA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 19/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 26.10.2016 on top of the Board.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Saroj Kumari Gaur)

Court Master