

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4696/2013

R.SRINIVAS KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.SHAMETHA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 15/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKARFor Appellant(s) Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, AOR
Ms. Madhavi Khare, Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Kuthiala, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that the settlement talks are proceeding.

In that view of the matter, the matter is adjourned for six
weeks.(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR