

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4696/2013

R.SRINIVAS KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.SHAMETHA

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for modification of court's order dated 15.12.2016 and office report)

Date : 03/02/2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.  
Mr. Mukund P. Unny,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The order dated 15.12.2016 is recalled.

I.A. No.1 of 2016 is, accordingly, disposed of.

List the Civil Appeal on 11.04.2017, as first item.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR