

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4696/2013

R.SRINIVAS KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.SHAMETHA

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR  
Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Jaglan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anu Shrivastava, Adv.  
For Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the appellant for  
some time.

Learned counsel for the respondent requests for an  
adjournment as the Advocate-on-Record is on his legs  
before another court. Short synopsis by the learned  
counsel for the respondent be handed over to the Court  
Master tomorrow i.e. 20<sup>th</sup> September, 2019.

List the matter on 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2019 at the top  
of the Board.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER